There are changes currently under review. You cannot make further changes at the
moment. Please check back later for more updates.

Q

Review and Submit

Last Updated:

Status: New
(1 Institution Information
Status: New
Institution Information
Status: New
* Required
Name *

Parkland College

Mailing Address 1
2400 W. Bradley Ave.

Mailing Address 2

City
Champaign

State
lllinois

Postal Code
61821-1899

Country
United States



Main Phone Number *
(217) 351-2200

Fax *

217-373-3760

Website *
http://www.parkland.edu

Mark of Accreditation Status Domain (if different from
Website)

https://www.parkland.edu/Main/About-Parkland/accreditation

Is the institution incorporated? *
No

State of Incorporation
lllinois

What is the enabling or authorizing legislation for the
institution? *
110 ILCS 805: lllinois Public Community College Act

Ownership of the Institution *
Public Institution

L Contact Roles

Status: New

Chief Executive Officer

Status: New

* Required

Is Replacement?
No

Prefix *



Dr.

First Name *
Thomas

Middle Name

Last Name *
Ramage

Suffix

Title *
President

Phone *
(217) 351-2533
Institutional Email Address *

ramage@parkland.edu

Start Date *
8/17/2013

Chief Academic Officer

Status:

* Required

Is Replacement?
No

Prefix *
Dr.

First Name *
Nancy

New



Middle Name

Last Name *
Sutton

Suffix

Title *
Vice President for Academic Services

Phone *
(217) 353-2113
Institutional Email Address *

nsutton@parkland.edu

Start Date *
2/3/2021

Chief Financial Officer

Status:

* Required

Is Replacement?
No

Prefix *
Mr.

First Name *
Christopher

Middle Name

Last Name *
Randles

New



Suffix

Title *

CFO and Vice President for Administrative Services

Phone *
(217) 351-2513

Institutional Email Address *
crandles@parkland.edu

Start Date *
8/17/2013

Accreditation Liaison Officer

Status:

* Required
Is Replacement?

No

Prefix *
Mr.

First Name *
Kevin

Middle Name

Last Name *
Knott

Suffix

Title *
Dean, Institutional Effectiveness

New



Phone *
(217) 351-2239

Institutional Email Address *
kknott@parkland.edu

Start Date *
8/17/2013

Data Update Coordinator

Status:

* Required
Is Replacement?

No

Prefix *
Mr.

First Name *
Kevin

Middle Name

Last Name *
Knott

Suffix

Title *
Dean, Institutional Effectiveness

Phone *

(217) 351-2239

Institutional Email Address *
kknott@parkland.edu

New



Start Date *
8/17/2013

= Financial Information

Status:

Financial Information

Status:

Ending month of fiscal year
Last completed audit year

Did you receive your last
completed audit within 6 months
of the close of your fiscal year?

Was your most recent financial
audit UNQUALIFIED?

Did your most recent audit
report include a going concern
disclosure in the opinion or
footnotes?

=] Public CFI - Excluding GASB

Status:

Public CFI - Excluding GASB

Status:

N

New

New

N
N

June

2021

Yes

Yes

No

New

New

2021

2021

June

2020

Yes

Yes

No

2020

2020

June

2019

Yes

Yes

No

2019

June

2018

Yes

Yes

No

2019



Institution
unrestricted
net assets

Institution
expendable
restricted net
assets

Component
Unit (C.U.)
unrestricted
net assets

C.U.
temporarily
restricted net
assets

C.U. net
investment
in plant

Numerator
total

Institution
operating
expenses

Institution
nonoperating
expenses

C.U. total
expenses

Denominator
total

Primary
reserve ratio

Primary
reserve
strength

Primary
reserve
weight

Primary
reserve CFI

$31,378,258.00

$14,398,227.00

$177,453.00

$10,193,339.00

$0.00

$56,147,277.00

$108,628,280.00

$1,899,423.00

$1,473,337.00

$112,001,040.00

0.50

3.76

0.35

1.32

$23,977,097.00

$14,285,603.00

$1,228.00

$6,942,581.00

$0.00

$45,206,509.00

$112,117,116.00

$2,071,331.00

$1,607,362.00

$115,795,809.00

0.39

2.94

0.35

1.03

$19,021,476.00

$14,071,838.00

($125,162.00)

$7,084,294.00

$0.00

$40,052,446.00

$107,864,960.00

$2,565,939.00

$2,077,297.00

$112,508,196.00

0.36

2.68

0.35

0.94

$18,736,807.00

$14,127,407.00

($2,011,058.00)

$8,384,464.00

$0.00

$39,237,620.00

$109,648,092.00

$2,680,535.00

$1,691,669.00

$114,020,296.00

0.34

2.59

0.35

0.91



Institution
operating
income
(loss)

Institution
net
nonoperating
revenues

C.U. change
in
unrestricted
net assets

Numerator
total

Institution
operating
revenues

Institution
nonoperating
revenues

C.U. total
unrestricted
revenues

Denominator
total

Net
operating
revenue ratio

Net
operating
revenue
strength

Net
operating
revenue
weight

Net
operating
revenue CFI

Change in
net assets
plus C.U.

change in
net assets

($87,914,914.00)

$94,741,929.00

$176,225.00

$7,003,240.00

$20,713,366.00

$96,641,352.00

$1,425,337.00

$118,780,055.00

0.06

4.62

0.10

0.46

$11,074,891.00

($88,401,600.00)

$88,760,166.00

$126,390.00

$484,956.00

$23,715,516.00

$90,831,497.00

$1,423,821.00

$115,970,834.00

0.00

0.32

0.10

0.03

$1,989,557.00

($82,584,793.00)

$81,665,900.00

$1,885,996.00

$967,103.00

$25,280,167.00

$85,196,718.00

$2,235,229.00

$112,712,114.00

0.01

0.66

0.10

0.07

$974,905.00

($83,554,540.00)

$81,532,120.00

($13,970.00)

($2,036,390.00)

$26,093,552.00

$84,212,655.00

$1,681,929.00

$111,988,136.00

-0.02

-1.40

0.10

-0.14

$554,434.00



Total net
assets plus
C.U. total net
assets
(beginning of
year).

Return on
net assets
ratio

Return on
net assets
strength

Return on
net assets
weight

Return on
net assets
CFI

Numerator —
expendable
net assets
(from
Primary
Reserve
Numerator)

Institution
long-term
debt (total
project-
related debt)

C.U. long-
term debt
(total project-
related debt)

Denominator
— total long-
term + C.U.
debt (total
project
related debt

Viability ratio
Viability
strength
Viability
weight

$96,913,922.00

0.1

5.50

0.20

1.10

$56,147,277.00

$46,359,036.00

$0.00

$46,359,036.00

1.21

2.90

0.35

$94,754,486.00

0.02

1.05

0.20

0.21

$45,206,509.00

$52,347,609.00

$0.00

$52,347,609.00

0.86

2.07

0.35

$92,637,958.00

0.01

0.53

0.20

0.11

$40,052,446.00

$57,973,524.00

$0.00

$57,973,524.00

0.69

1.66

0.35

$88,720,719.00

0.01

0.31

0.20

0.06

$39,237,620.00

$59,022,322.00

$0.00

$59,022,322.00

0.66

1.59

0.35



Viability CFI
(p. 115)

Total

Composite

Financial 3.89 1.99 1.70 1.39
Indicator

Score

1.01 0.72 0.58 0.56

Comments

=] Public CFI - Audited Financials (Including GASB)

Status: New

Public CFI - Audited Financials (Including GASB)
Status: New

2022 /7 2021 2020 2019

Institution
unrestricted ($8,773,764.00) ($15,853,024.00) ($19,456,289.00) ($17,680,442.00)
net assets

Institution
expendable
restricted net
assets

$14,398,227.00 $14,285,603.00 $14,071,838.00 $14,127,407.00

Component
Unit (C.U.)
unrestricted
net assets

$177,453.00 $1,228.00 ($125,162.00) ($2,011,058.00)

C.U.
temporarily
restricted net
assets

$10,193,339.00 $6,942,581.00 $7,084,294.00 $8,384,464.00

C.U. net
investment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
in plant

Numerator

total $15,995,255.00 $5,376,388.00 $1,574,681.00 $2,820,371.00



Institution
operating
expenses

Institution
nonoperating
expenses

C.U. total
expenses

Denominator
total

Primary
reserve ratio

Primary
reserve
strength

Primary
reserve
weight

Primary
reserve CFI

Institution
operating
income
(loss)

Institution
net
nonoperating
revenues

C.U. change
in
unrestricted
net assets

Numerator
total

Institution
operating
revenues

Institution
nonoperating
revenues

$108,628,280.00

$1,889,423.00

$1,473,337.00

$111,991,040.00

0.14

1.05

0.35

0.37

($87,914,914.00)

$94,741,929.00

$176,225.00

$7,003,240.00

$20,713,366.00

$96,641,352.00

$112,117,116.00

$2,071,331.00

$1,607,362.00

$115,795,809.00

0.05

0.35

0.35

0.12

($88,401,600.00)

$88,760,166.00

$126,390.00

$484,956.00

$23,715,516.00

$90,831,497.00

$107,864,960.00

$2,565,939.00

$2,077,297.00

$112,508,196.00

0.01

0.11

0.35

0.04

($82,584,793.00)

$81,665,900.00

$1,885,995.00

$967,102.00

$25,280,167.00

$84,231,839.00

$109,648,092.00

$2,680,535.00

$1,691,669.00

$114,020,296.00

0.02

0.19

0.35

0.07

($83,554,540.00)

$81,532,120.00

($13,970.00)

($2,036,390.00)

$26,093,552.00

$84,212,655.00



C.U. total
unrestricted
revenues

Denominator
total

Net
operating
revenue ratio

Net
operating
revenue
strength

Net
operating
revenue
weight

Net
operating
revenue CFI

Change in
net assets
plus C.U.

change in
net assets

Total net
assets plus
C.U. total net
assets
(beginning of
year).

Return on
net assets
ratio

Return on
net assets
strength

Return on
net assets
weight

Return on
net assets
CFI

$1,425,337.00

$118,780,055.00

0.06

4.62

0.10

0.46

$10,662,990.00

$96,913,922.00

0.11

5.50

0.20

1.10

$1,423,821.00

$115,970,834.00

0.00

0.32

0.10

0.03

$637,207.00

$94,754,486.00

0.01

0.34

0.20

0.07

$2,235,229.00

$111,747,235.00

0.01

0.67

0.10

0.07

$56,012.00

$92,637,958.00

0.00

0.03

0.20

0.01

$1,681,929.00

$111,988,136.00

-0.02

-1.40

0.10

-0.14

$554,434.00

$88,720,719.00

0.01

0.31

0.20

0.06



Numerator —
expendable
het assets
(from
Primary
Reserve
Numerator)

Institution
long-term
debt (total
project-
related debt)

C.U. long-
term debt
(total project-
related debt)

Denominator
— total long-
term + C.U.
debt (total
project
related debt

Viability ratio

Viability
strength

Viability
weight

Viability CFI
(p. 115)

Total
Composite
Financial
Indicator
Score

Comments

$15,995,255.00

$82,030,185.00

$0.00

$82,030,185.00

0.19

0.46

0.35

0.16

2.09

] Federal Compliance

$5,376,388.00

$86,945,288.00

$0.00

$86,945,288.00

0.06

0.15

0.35

0.05

0.27

Status:

New

$1,574,681.00

$89,350,767.00

$0.00

$89,350,767.00

0.02

0.04

0.35

0.01

0.13

$2,820,371.00

$92,893,633.00

$0.00

$92,893,633.00

0.03

0.07

0.35

0.03

0.02



Accrediting Agencies Reported to HLC

Status: New
Accreditor Program Status g::;:zn
Accreditation Associate Good
Commission for Nursing Standing
Education in Program
Nursing
Accreditation OTA Good
Council for Standing
Occupational
Therapy Education
Commission on Surgical Good
Accreditation of Technology Standing
Allied Health
Education
Programs
Commission on Emergency Good
Accreditation of Medical Standing
Allied Health Services -
Education Paramedic
Programs
Joint Review Radiography Good
Committee on Program Standing
Education in
Radiologic
Technology
Federal Compliance
Status: New

* Required

| have reviewed the list of accrediting agencies provided and
made any necessary changes *

Effective
Start Date

09/01/2020

04/01/2016

01/16/2019

09/20/2019

10/16/2015

Effective
End Date



Academic Term *
- Semester

Does the institution have a formal student refund policy? *
Yes

Does the institution report any degree program, certificate or
other academic program to the U.S. Department of Education in
clock hours for Title IV purposes? *

No

If Yes, how many academic programs are reported in clock
hours?

0

Enter the percentage of first-time, full-time students receiving
Pell Grants. *

37.00

Student Achievement URL *

https://www.parkland.edu/Main/About-Parkland/Consumer-
Information

L, Head Counts

Status: New

Student Head Count by Level

Status: New

N
o
N
N

2021

Full-time Undergraduate Head

Count 2052 2282



Part-time Undergraduate Head

Count 3342 3476
Full-time Graduate Head Count 0 0
Part-time Graduate Head Count 0 0
Student Head Count by Category
Status: New
2022 2021
Certificate-Seeking
Undergraduate 304 293
Degree-Seeking Undergraduate 3272 3729
Post-baccalaureate Certificate-
. 0 0
Seeking
Post-baccalaureate Degree-
. 0 0
Seeking
Non-degree-seeking 2182 2043
Institutional Head Count
Status: New
2022 2021
Full-time Faculty 147 157
Part-time Faculty 217 219
Full-time Administration 54 56
Part-time Administration 3 1
Full-time Staff 207 208
Part-time Staff 28 23

Student-to-Faculty Ratio 14.00 14.00



Dual Credit

Status: New
2022 2021
Total Dual Credit Student Head 789 798
Count
How many dual credits awarded
in the academic year 2021-22? 7070 7648
= Certificate and Degree Programs
Status: New
Certificates Awarded
Status: New
2022 ~ 2021
Total Certificates Awarded 750 726
Graduate Certificates Awarded 0 0
Undergraduate Certificates 750 796
Awarded
Of the undergraduate certificates
listed above, how many are NOT
. 0 0
part of an existing degree

program?

Degrees Awarded

Status: New



2022 2021
Associate’s Degrees Awarded 893 811
Bachelor’s Degrees Awarded 0 0
Master’s Degrees Awarded 0 0
Specialist Degrees Awarded 0 0
Doctoral Degrees Awarded 0 0

Certificate and Degree Programs Offered
Status: New

2022 2021
Total number Credit-Bearing 78 95
Certificates offered
Associate’s Degree Programs 46 51
offered
Bachelor’s Degree Programs 0 0
offered
Master’s Degree Programs 0 0
offered
Specialist Degree Programs

0 0

offered
Doctoral Degree Programs 0 0

offered

Q. Branch Campuses and Additional Locations
Status: New

Branch Campuses



Status: New

* Required

| have reviewed the list of branch campuses provided and
made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus
Update or through HLC’s substantive change process. *

Additional Locations

Status: New

* Required

| have reviewed the list of additional locations provided and
made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus
Update or through HLC’s substantive change process. *

= Contractual Arrangements

Status: New
Contractual Arrangements
Status: New
Program Contracted State Country Entity is Parent or Start

Entity Subsidiary Date

No records found.

Verification



Status: New

* Required

| have reviewed the list of contractual arrangements provided
and made any necessary changes using HLC's substantive
change process. *

] Final Verification

Status: New

Final Verification

Status: New

* Required
| verify that the reported information is accurate and has been

verified by the Accreditation Liaison Officer. *

| verify that the reported information is accurate and has been
verified by the Chief Financial Officer. *



