There are changes currently under review. You cannot make further changes at the moment. Please check back later for more updates.

Q	2 Contraction of the second seco
Review an	d Submit
Last Updated:	
Status:	New
(i) Institution Information	
Status:	New
Institution Information	
Status:	New
* Required	
Name * 🚯 Parkland College	
Mailing Address 1 2400 W. Bradley Ave.	
Mailing Address 2	
City Champaign	
State Illinois	
Postal Code 61821-1899	
Country United States	

Main Phone Number *

(217) 351-2200

Fax * 217-373-3760

Website *
the http://www.parkland.edu

() Mark of Accreditation Status Domain (if different from Website) (i) https://www.parkland.edu/Main/About-Parkland/accreditation

Is the institution incorporated? *
No

State of Incorporation Illinois

What is the enabling or authorizing legislation for the institution? * (1) 110 ILCS 805: Illinois Public Community College Act

Ownership of the Institution * • Public Institution

Contact Roles			
	Status:	New	
Chief Executive Officer			
	Status:	New	
* Required			
Is Replacement? 🕧			
No			
Prefix * 🕦			

Dr.

First Name *
Thomas

Middle Name

Last Name * 🕕 Ramage

Suffix

Title * 🚹 President

Phone * (1) (217) 351-2533

Institutional Email Address * ramage@parkland.edu

Start Date * (1) 8/17/2013

Chief Academic Officer		
	Status:	New
* Required		
Is Replacement? 🚯 No		
Prefix * 🚯 Dr.		
First Name * 🕕 Nancy		

Middle Name

Last Name *
Sutton

Suffix

Title * () Vice President for Academic Services

Phone * (1) (217) 353-2113

Institutional Email Address *
Insutton@parkland.edu

Start Date * 2/3/2021

Chief Financial Officer
Status: New
* Required
Is Replacement?
No
Prefix *
Mr.
First Name *
Christopher
Middle Name
Last Name *
Randles

Suffix

Title *
CFO and Vice President for Administrative Services

Phone * (1) (217) 351-2513

Institutional Email Address * 🕕

crandles@parkland.edu

Start Date * 8/17/2013

Accreditation Liaison Officer		
	Status:	New
* Required		
Is Replacement? 🕧 No		
Prefix * 👔 Mr.		
First Name * 🕜 Kevin		
Middle Name		
Last Name * 🚯 Knott		
Suffix		
Title *		
Title * Output Dean, Institutional Effectiveness		

Phone * 🕦 (217) 351-2239

Institutional Email Address * 🕕 kknott@parkland.edu

Start Date * 1 8/17/2013

Data Update Coordinator		
	Status:	New
* Required		
Is Replacement? 🕧 No		
Prefix * 🚯 Mr.		
First Name * 🚯 Kevin		
Middle Name		
Last Name * 📵 Knott		
Suffix		
Title * () Dean, Institutional Effectiveness		
Phone * () (217) 351-2239		
Institutional Email Address * 🕧 kknott@parkland.edu		

Start Date * (1) 8/17/2013

	Status: New			
inancial Information				
	Status: New			
	<u>2022</u>	2021	2020	2019
Ending month of fiscal year	June	June	June	June
Last completed audit year	2021	2020	2019	2018
Did you receive your last completed audit within 6 months of the close of your fiscal year?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Was your most recent financial audit UNQUALIFIED?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Did your most recent audit report include a going concern disclosure in the opinion or footnotes?	No	No	No	No

🖆 Public CF	I - Excluding G	ASB		
		Status: New		
Public CFI - Ex	cluding GASB			
		Status: New		
	<u>2022</u>	2021	2020	2019

\$31,378,258.00	\$23,977,097.00	\$19,021,476.00	\$18,736,807.00
\$14,398,227.00	\$14,285,603.00	\$14,071,838.00	\$14,127,407.00
\$177,453.00	\$1,228.00	(\$125,162.00)	(\$2,011,058.00)
\$10,193,339.00	\$6,942,581.00	\$7,084,294.00	\$8,384,464.00
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$56,147,277.00	\$45,206,509.00	\$40,052,446.00	\$39,237,620.00
\$108,628,280.00	\$112,117,116.00	\$107,864,960.00	\$109,648,092.00
\$1,899,423.00	\$2,071,331.00	\$2,565,939.00	\$2,680,535.00
\$1,473,337.00	\$1,607,362.00	\$2,077,297.00	\$1,691,669.00
\$112,001,040.00	\$115,795,809.00	\$112,508,196.00	\$114,020,296.00
0.50	0.39	0.36	0.34
3.76	2.94	2.68	2.59
0.35	0.35	0.35	0.35
1.32	1.03	0.94	0.91
	\$14,398,227.00 \$177,453.00 \$10,193,339.00 \$0.00 \$56,147,277.00 \$108,628,280.00 \$1,899,423.00 \$1,899,423.00 \$1,473,337.00 \$112,001,040.00 \$112,001,040.00	814,398,227.00 \$14,285,603.00 \$177,453.00 \$1,228.00 \$10,193,339.00 \$6,942,581.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$56,147,277.00 \$45,206,509.00 \$108,628,280.00 \$112,117,116.00 \$1,899,423.00 \$2,071,331.00 \$1,899,423.00 \$1,607,362.00 \$1,473,337.00 \$1,607,362.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,117,116,00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,001,040.00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,117,116,00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,117,116,00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,117,116,00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,117,116,00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,117,116,00 \$115,795,809.00 \$1,12,117,116,00	Image: Constraint of the set of the

Institution operating income (loss)	(\$87,914,914.00)	(\$88,401,600.00)	(\$82,584,793.00)	(\$83,554,540.00)
Institution net nonoperating revenues	\$94,741,929.00	\$88,760,166.00	\$81,665,900.00	\$81,532,120.00
C.U. change in unrestricted net assets	\$176,225.00	\$126,390.00	\$1,885,996.00	(\$13,970.00)
Numerator total	\$7,003,240.00	\$484,956.00	\$967,103.00	(\$2,036,390.00)
Institution operating revenues	\$20,713,366.00	\$23,715,516.00	\$25,280,167.00	\$26,093,552.00
Institution nonoperating revenues	\$96,641,352.00	\$90,831,497.00	\$85,196,718.00	\$84,212,655.00
C.U. total unrestricted revenues	\$1,425,337.00	\$1,423,821.00	\$2,235,229.00	\$1,681,929.00
Denominator total	\$118,780,055.00	\$115,970,834.00	\$112,712,114.00	\$111,988,136.00
Net operating revenue ratio	0.06	0.00	0.01	-0.02
Net operating revenue strength	4.62	0.32	0.66	-1.40
Net operating revenue weight	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
Net operating revenue CFI	0.46	0.03	0.07	-0.14
Change in net assets plus C.U. change in net assets	\$11,074,891.00	\$1,989,557.00	\$974,905.00	\$554,434.00

Total net assets plus C.U. total net assets (beginning of year).	\$96,913,922.00	\$94,754,486.00	\$92,637,958.00	\$88,720,719.00
Return on net assets ratio	0.11	0.02	0.01	0.01
Return on net assets strength	5.50	1.05	0.53	0.31
Return on net assets weight	0.20	0.20	0.20	0.20
Return on net assets CFI	1.10	0.21	0.11	0.06
Numerator – expendable net assets (from Primary Reserve Numerator)	\$56,147,277.00	\$45,206,509.00	\$40,052,446.00	\$39,237,620.00
Institution long-term debt (total project- related debt)	\$46,359,036.00	\$52,347,609.00	\$57,973,524.00	\$59,022,322.00
C.U. long- term debt (total project- related debt)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Denominator – total long- term + C.U. debt (total project related debt	\$46,359,036.00	\$52,347,609.00	\$57,973,524.00	\$59,022,322.00
Viability ratio	1.21	0.86	0.69	0.66
Viability strength	2.90	2.07	1.66	1.59
Viability weight	0.35	0.35	0.35	0.35

Viability CFI (p. 115)	1.01	0.72	0.58	0.56
Total Composite Financial Indicator Score	3.89	1.99	1.70	1.39
Comments				

		Status: New		
Public CFI - Auc	dited Financials (Ir	ncluding GASB)		
		Status: New		
	<u>2022</u>	2021	2020	2019
Institution unrestricted net assets	(\$8,773,764.00)	(\$15,853,024.00)	(\$19,456,289.00)	(\$17,680,442.00)
Institution expendable restricted net assets	\$14,398,227.00	\$14,285,603.00	\$14,071,838.00	\$14,127,407.00
Component Unit (C.U.) unrestricted net assets	\$177,453.00	\$1,228.00	(\$125,162.00)	(\$2,011,058.00)
C.U. temporarily restricted net assets	\$10,193,339.00	\$6,942,581.00	\$7,084,294.00	\$8,384,464.00
C.U. net investment in plant	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.0C
Numerator total	\$15,995,255.00	\$5,376,388.00	\$1,574,681.00	\$2,820,371.00

Institution operating expenses	\$108,628,280.00	\$112,117,116.00	\$107,864,960.00	\$109,648,092.00
Institution nonoperating expenses	\$1,889,423.00	\$2,071,331.00	\$2,565,939.00	\$2,680,535.00
C.U. total expenses	\$1,473,337.00	\$1,607,362.00	\$2,077,297.00	\$1,691,669.00
Denominator total	\$111,991,040.00	\$115,795,809.00	\$112,508,196.00	\$114,020,296.00
Primary reserve ratio	0.14	0.05	0.01	0.02
Primary reserve strength	1.05	0.35	0.11	0.19
Primary reserve weight	0.35	0.35	0.35	0.35
Primary reserve CFI	0.37	0.12	0.04	0.07
Institution operating income (loss)	(\$87,914,914.00)	(\$88,401,600.00)	(\$82,584,793.00)	(\$83,554,540.00)
Institution net nonoperating revenues	\$94,741,929.00	\$88,760,166.00	\$81,665,900.00	\$81,532,120.00
C.U. change in unrestricted net assets	\$176,225.00	\$126,390.00	\$1,885,995.00	(\$13,970.00)
Numerator total	\$7,003,240.00	\$484,956.00	\$967,102.00	(\$2,036,390.00)
Institution operating revenues	\$20,713,366.00	\$23,715,516.00	\$25,280,167.00	\$26,093,552.00
Institution nonoperating revenues	\$96,641,352.00	\$90,831,497.00	\$84,231,839.00	\$84,212,655.00

C.U. total unrestricted revenues	\$1,425,337.00	\$1,423,821.00	\$2,235,229.00	\$1,681,929.00
Denominator total	\$118,780,055.00	\$115,970,834.00	\$111,747,235.00	\$111,988,136.00
Net operating revenue ratio	0.06	0.00	0.01	-0.02
Net operating revenue strength	4.62	0.32	0.67	-1.40
Net operating revenue weight	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
Net operating revenue CFI	0.46	0.03	0.07	-0.14
Change in net assets plus C.U. change in net assets	\$10,662,990.00	\$637,207.00	\$56,012.00	\$554,434.00
Total net assets plus C.U. total net assets (beginning of year).	\$96,913,922.00	\$94,754,486.00	\$92,637,958.00	\$88,720,719.00
Return on net assets ratio	0.11	0.01	0.00	0.01
Return on net assets strength	5.50	0.34	0.03	0.31
Return on net assets weight	0.20	0.20	0.20	0.20
Return on net assets CFI	1.10	0.07	0.01	0.06

Numerator – expendable net assets (from Primary Reserve Numerator)	\$15,995,255.00	\$5,376,388.00	\$1,574,681.00	\$2,820,371.00
Institution long-term debt (total project- related debt)	\$82,030,185.00	\$86,945,288.00	\$89,350,767.00	\$92,893,633.00
C.U. long- term debt (total project- related debt)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Denominator – total long- term + C.U. debt (total project related debt	\$82,030,185.00	\$86,945,288.00	\$89,350,767.00	\$92,893,633.00
Viability ratio	0.19	0.06	0.02	0.03
Viability strength	0.46	0.15	0.04	0.07
Viability weight	0.35	0.35	0.35	0.35
Viability CFI (p. 115)	0.16	0.05	0.01	0.03
Total Composite Financial Indicator Score	2.09	0.27	0.13	0.02
Comments				

Federal Compliance

 \Box

Status:

New

Accrediting Agencies Reported to HLC

ogram sociate rsing ogram	Status Good Standing	Status Reason	Effective Start Date	Effectiv End Dat
rsing				
			09/01/2020	
A	Good Standing		04/01/2016	
	Good Standing		01/16/2019	
edical rvices -	Good Standing		09/20/2019	
• • •	Good Standing		10/16/2015	
Statu	ıs: New			
		rgical Good Standing hergency Good Standing hergency Good Standing hergency Good Standing hergencies - ramedic biography Good Standing Status: New rediting agencies provid	rgical Good Standing hergency Good Standing hergency Good Standing high Good Standi	rgical chnology Good Standing 01/16/2019 hergency bdical rvices - ramedic Good Standing 09/20/2019 diography ogram Good Standing 10/16/2015 status: New

Academic Term * - Semester Does the institution have a formal student refund policy? * Yes Does the institution report any degree program, certificate or other academic program to the U.S. Department of Education in clock hours for Title IV purposes? * No If Yes, how many academic programs are reported in clock hours? 0 Enter the percentage of first-time, full-time students receiving Pell Grants. * 37.00 Student Achievement URL * https://www.parkland.edu/Main/About-Parkland/Consumer-Information A Head Counts

 Status:
 New

 Student Head Count by Level
 Status:
 New

 Status:
 New
 2022
 2021

 Full-time Undergraduate Head
 2052
 2282

Part-time Undergraduate Head Count	3342	3476
Full-time Graduate Head Count	0	0
Part-time Graduate Head Count	0	0

Student Head Count by Category

Status: New				
	<u>2022</u>	2021		
Certificate-Seeking Undergraduate	304	293		
Degree-Seeking Undergraduate	3272	3729		
Post-baccalaureate Certificate- Seeking	0	0		
Post-baccalaureate Degree- Seeking	0	0		
Non-degree-seeking	2182	2043		

Institutional Head Count

Status: New

	<u>2022</u>	2021
Full-time Faculty	147	157
Part-time Faculty	217	219
Full-time Administration	54	56
Part-time Administration	3	1
Full-time Staff	207	208
Part-time Staff	28	23
Student-to-Faculty Ratio	14.00	14.00

oual Credit		
	Status: New	
	<u>2022</u>	2021
Total Dual Credit Student Head Count	789	798
How many dual credits awarded in the academic year 2021-22?	7070	7648

	Status: New	
Certificates Awarded		
	Status: New	
	<u>2022</u>	2021
Total Certificates Awarded	750	726
Graduate Certificates Awarded	0	0
Undergraduate Certificates Awarded	750	726
Of the undergraduate certificates listed above, how many are NOT part of an existing degree program?	0	0

	<u>2022</u>	2021
Associate's Degrees Awarded	893	811
Bachelor's Degrees Awarded	0	0
Master's Degrees Awarded	0	0
Specialist Degrees Awarded	0	0
Doctoral Degrees Awarded	0	0

Certificate and Degree Programs		
	Status: New	
	<u>2022</u>	2021
Total number Credit-Bearing Certificates offered	78	95
Associate's Degree Programs offered	46	51
Bachelor's Degree Programs offered	0	C
Master's Degree Programs offered	0	C
Specialist Degree Programs offered	0	C
Doctoral Degree Programs offered	0	C

Q Branch Campuses and Additional Locations		
Status: New		
Branch Campuses		

Status: New					
* Required					
I have reviewed the list of branch campuses provided and made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus Update or through HLC's substantive change process. *					
Additional Locations					
Status: New					
* Required					
I have reviewed the list of additional locations provided and made any necessary changes in the Location and Campus Update or through HLC's substantive change process. *					

		Status:	New		
tractual Arrar	ngements				
		Status:	New		
Program	Contracted Entity	State	Country	Entity is Parent or Subsidiary	Start Date
		No recor	ds found.		

	Status:	New				
* Required						
I have reviewed the list of and made any necessary change process. *		-				
Final Verification						
	Status:	New				
Final Verification						
	Status:	New				
* Required						
I verify that the reported information is accurate and has been verified by the Accreditation Liaison Officer. *						
I verify that the reported information is accurate and has been verified by the Chief Financial Officer. *						